EL280DFE
ELITE® SERIES
Downflow - Two-Stage Heat - Constant Torque Blower - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210872
April 2024
Supersedes all previous versions
AFUE - 80%
Input - 66,000 to 88,000 Btuh

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
G A S  F U R N A C E S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EL280DFE DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACES
EL280DFE / Page 2
O
F
F
O
N
LOLO
H
I
H
I
CC CC
HIHI
II II
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1. Lennox Duralok™ Heat Exchanger
2. Inshot Burners
3. SureLight® Hot Surface Ignitor
4. Two-Stage Gas Control Valve
5. Two-Speed Combustion Air Inducer
6. Flame Rollout Switches
7. SureLight® Integrated Furnace Control
8. Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower
9. Insulated Cabinet
10. Safety Interlock Switch
11. Gas Piping And Electrical Inlets
CONTENTS
NOTE - EL280DFE FURNACES ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CANADA!
BB
CCLL
KK
JJ
II HH
GG
FF EE
DD
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
 - Furnace/Coil Combined Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
 - Optional Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
 - Unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Gas Heat Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
High Altitude Derate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Installation Clearances  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
EL280DFE / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• Input capacities of 66,000 and 88,000 Btuh
• Energy efficiency (AFUE) -80%
• Lennox add-on indoor coils, high-efficiency air cleaners
and humidifiers can easily be added to furnace
• Shipped factory assembled with all controls installed
and wired
• Each unit factory test operated to ensure proper
operation
HEATING SYSTEM
Lennox Duralok™ Heat Exchanger Assembly
• Heavy gauge aluminized steel heat exchanger